purposes. The acquisition accounting is dependent upon certain valuations and other studies that have yet to commence or progress to a stage where there is
sufficient information for a definitive measurement. Accordingly, the pro forma adjustments are preliminary and have been made solely for the purpose of
providing this unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information. Differences between these preliminary estimates and the final acquisition
accounting will occur, and these differences could have a material impact on the accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements
and the combined company’s future results of operations and financial position.

The unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial information does not reflect any cost savings, operating synergies or revenue enhancements that
the combined company may achieve as a result of the merger, the costs to integrate the operations of Schlumberger and Smith, or the costs necessary to achieve
these cost savings, operating synergies and revenue enhancements.

SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED BALANCE SHEET

As of June 30, 2010
(In millions)

   Schlumberger  Smith
Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

ASSETS
Current Assets

Cash and short-term investments   $ 3,078   $ 498   $ 3,576
Receivables, net   6,234   1,931   $ (47)   8,118
Inventories   1,865   1,881   282   4,028
Deferred taxes   148   90   238
Other current assets   905   164   1,069

   12,230   4,564   235   17,029

Fixed Income Investments, held to maturity   652   652
Investments in Affiliated Companies   2,396   74   (1,455)   1,015
Fixed Assets, net   9,657   1,972   11,629
Multiclient Seismic Data   369   369
Goodwill   5,854   3,132   (3,132)   13,236

   7,382
Intangible Assets   1,360   624   (624)   5,460

   4,100
Deferred Taxes   199   199
Other Assets   300   215   515

  $ 33,017   $10,581   $ 6,506   $ 50,104

LIABILITIES AND EQUITY
Current Liabilities

Accounts payable and accrued liabilities   $ 4,852   $ 1,126   $ (47)   $ 6,016
   85

Estimated liability for taxes on income   908   109   1,017
Dividend payable   249   249
Short-term borrowings and current portion of long-term debt   767   317   1,084

   6,776   1,552   38   8,366

Long-term Debt   3,729   1,482   417   5,628
Postretirement Benefits   1,581   1,581
Deferred Tax Liabilities   503   (289)   2,313

   1,388
   680
   31

Other Liabilities   1,047   153   1,200

   13,133   3,690   2,265   19,088

Equity
Common stock   4,920   3,001   (3,001)   14,750

   9,830
Treasury stock   (5,420)   (484)   484   (5,420)
Retained earnings   23,007   2,942   (2,942)   24,173

   (85)
   1,251

Accumulated other comprehensive income/(loss)   (2,729)   (14)   14   (2,727)
   2

Schlumberger/Smith stockholders’ equity   19,778   5,445   5,553   30,776
Noncontrolling interests   106   1,446   (1,312)   240

   19,884   6,891   4,241   31,016

  $ 33,017   $10,581   $ 6,506   $ 50,104

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

(A)

(B)

(C)

(D)

(E)

(F)

(G)

(A)

(H)

(I)

(J)

(K)

(L)

(M)

(N)

(O)

(N)

(N)

(H)

(M)

(N)

(M)

(P)

SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the six months ended June 30, 2010
(In millions, except per share amounts)

  Schlumberger  Smith
Reclassifications

Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 11,534   $4,434   $ (109)   $ 15,859
Interest and other income, net   115   2   $ 12   (57)   72
Expenses:

Cost of revenue   8,918   3,184   712   (109)   12,775
   (27)
   97

Research & engineering   423   76   499
General & administrative   289   120   409
Selling, general & administrative   934   (934)
Merger & integration   39   38   (59)   18
Interest   98   75   (15)   158

Income from Continuing Operations before taxes   1,882   243   —   (53)   2,072
Taxes on income   391   91   15   478

   (19)

Income from Continuing Operations   1,491   152   —   (49)   1,594
Income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (1)   (75)   72   (4)

Income from Continuing Operations Attributable to
Schlumberger/Smith  $ 1,490   $ 77   $ —   $ 23   $ 1,590

Income from continuing operations per share attributable to
Schlumberger/Smith:

Basic earnings per share  $ 1.25   $ 0.31   $ 1.16
Diluted earnings per share  $ 1.23   $ 0.31   $ 1.15

Average shares outstanding:
Basic   1,194   248   1,370(II)
Assuming dilution   1,211   250   1,387(II)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

(AA)

(BB)

(CC)

(BB)

(DD)

(EE)

(FF)

(GG)

(CC)

(HH)

(CC)

SCHLUMBERGER LIMITED AND SUBSIDIARIES

UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED COMBINED STATEMENT OF INCOME

For the year ended December 31, 2009
(In millions, except per share amounts)

  Schlumberger  Smith
Reclassifications

Pro Forma

Adjustments
Pro Forma
Combined

Revenue  $ 22,702   $8,218   $ (209)   $ 30,711
Interest and other income   273   3   $ 27   (131)   172
Expenses:

Cost of revenue   17,483   5,969   1,321   (209)   24,706
   (52)
   194

Research & engineering   802   141   943
General & administrative   535   216   751
Selling, general & administrative   1,651   (1,651)
Interest   221   150   (60)   311

Income from Continuing Operations before taxes   3,934   451   —   (213)   4,172
Taxes on income   770   139   19   899

   (29)

Income from Continuing Operations   3,164   312   —   (203)   3,273
Income attributable to noncontrolling interests   (8)   (164)   150   (22)

Income from Continuing Operations Attributable to
Schlumberger/Smith  $ 3,156   $ 148   $ —   $ (53)  $ 3,251

Income from continuing operations per share attributable to
Schlumberger/Smith:

Basic earnings per share  $ 2.63   $ 0.67   $ 2.37
Diluted earnings per share  $ 2.61   $ 0.66   $ 2.34

Average shares outstanding:
Basic   1,198   222   1,374(II)
Assuming dilution   1,214   223   1,390(II)

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these unaudited pro forma condensed combined financial statements.

(AA)

(BB)

(CC)

(BB)

(DD)

(EE)

(GG)

(CC)

(HH)

(CC)

Note 1: Description of Transaction

On August 27, 2010, Schlumberger acquired all of the outstanding shares of Smith, a leading supplier of premium products and services to the oil and gas